

Noyo Center for Marine Science 2021 Whale Festival Scavenger Hunt FUNdraiser

Liability Waiver and Photo Release

Please read and agree to the following:

RELEASE and LIABILITY WAIVER: In consideration of my participation in the Noyo Center for Marine Science's (Noyo Center) 2021 Scavenger Hunt FUNdraiser, I, the participant (or, if younger than 18 years old, the parent or guardian of the participant) hereby agree that the named participant be allowed to participate in the activity of the event. We, the Participant and the Guardian, release and forever discharge and hold harmless the Noyo Center and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from the activities as a participant with the Noyo Center, including claims arising out of negligence. We understand and acknowledge that this release waiver discharges the Noyo Center from any liability or claim that we may have against Noyo Center with respect to bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from the Participant's involvement in the nonprofit's activities. It is further understood and agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I further authorize qualified physicians to render emergency medical treatment or care, if they deem necessary, for the participant because of illness or accident that occurs during the course of any of the above-described activity.

PHOTO RELEASE: The Noyo Center for Marine Science reserves the right to use any photos taken in conjunction with my participation or that are submitted for evaluation at the conclusion of the 2021 Scavenger Hunt FUNdraiser. All photos will remain the property of the Noyo Center, unless other arrangements are made.

By signing agreeing to these terms, I, the Guardian or the Participant, express my understanding and intent to enter into this Release and Waiver of Liability knowingly and voluntarily. If I am registering a team, I as team captain, enter into this Release and Waiver of Liability knowingly and voluntarily for my entire team.

You will be asked to accept these terms when you register for the event. Thank you!